
Club Title First Name Surname Mobile Email

Cessnock President Ken Gallen 0422 195 345 kengallen123@gmail.com

Cessnock Vice President Grayson Thraves 0421 702 551

Cessnock Secretary Brendon Clark 0467 266 272 brendon.joel.clark@gmail.com

Cessnock Treasurer Pat Burns 0434 273 173 burnsy90@gmail.com

Cooks Hill President Tom Morris 0437 900 382 tcg.morris@gmail.com

Cooks Hill Vice President Cameron Logan 0459 783 162 brownsnakesrugby@gmail.com

Cooks Hill Secretary Barnaby Welling 0429 233 573 brownsnakesrugby@gmail.com

Cooks Hill Treasurer Andrew Clark brownsnakesrugby@gmail.com

Easts President Semsa Kolo 0413 879 922 samkolo@hotmail.com

Easts Secretary Primrose Palelei 0404 133 043 eastsrugby@hotmail.com.au

Easts Treasurer Nicole Erskine 0423 403 907 nicolee@internode.on.net

Easts Registrar Julie Hope 0473 092 979 julieh597@gmail.com

Griffins President Nigel Mifsud 0447 491 221 nigeldmifsud@gmail.com

Griffins Vice President Adam Burgess 0407 286 456 general.n.synthetic@gmail.com

Griffins Secretary Garth Belic 0434 030 639 gareth.belic@gmail.com

Griffins Treasurer Ben Cole 0401 370 056 bencole454@hotmail.com

Hamilton President Lesa Mason 0400 488 976 hamiltonrugbypresident@gmail.com

Hamilton Vice-President Martin Brett 0418 938 421 martin.brett@elders.com.au

Hamilton Secretary Colin Mulhearn 0409 395 207 colin.mulhearn@mn.catholic.edu.au

Hamilton Treasurer Steven Lamont 0411 986 006 hrctreasurer1969@gmail.com

Hamilton Registrar Kevin Andress 0416 005 442 Kev_Andress@outlook.com
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Lake Macquarie President Jason Wagstaffe 0417 422 868 jason.wagstaffe@bigpond.com

Lake Macquarie Vice President Frank Westwood 0417 664 960 frankwestwood4@gmail

Lake Macquarie Secretary Sam Coles 0439 813 731 coless@borgs.com.au

Lake Macquarie Treasurer Mark Mitchell 0488 199 318 mark.mitchell470@gmail.com

Lake Macquarie Registrar Rob Taylor 0417 309 588 rob.taylor8@icloud.com

Maitland President Pat Howard 0408 270 313 president@maitlandrugbyclub.com.au

Maitland Vice President Matt Parkinson 0438 698 638 vicepresident@maitlandrugbyclub.com.au

Maitland Secretary John Howard 0401 704 101 secretary@maitlandrugbyclub.com.au

Maitland Treasurer Ryan Threlfo treasurer@maitlandrugbyclub.com.au

Maitland Registrar Dom Punch 0421 449 735 registrar@maitlandrugbyclub.com.au

Medowie President WP Klopper 0473 057 885 wpklopper1@gmail.com

Medowie Vice President Renee Selbey 0408 867 066 Renee.goreham@gmail.com

Medowie Vice President Sam Holbert 0422 144 930 holbert19691@gmail.com

Medowie Secretary James Hough 0481 940 017 james.hough1982@gmail.com

Medowie Treasurer Mitchell Powell 0412 529 355 mitch4runner@gmail.com

Medowie Registrar Kate Holbert 0411 832 445 kmg81090@live.com.au

Merewether Carlton President John Davis 0404 828 292 president@merewethercarlton.com.au

Merewether Carlton Secretary Luke Tresidder 0499 045 344 secretary@merewethercarlton.com.au

Merewether Carlton Treasurer John Garis 0434 967 373 accounts@merewethercarlton.com.au 

Merewether Carlton Registrar Catherine Tonks 0416 534 055 catherine.tonks@bigpond.com

Muswellbrook President Michael Hall 0408 499 969 president.mbrookrugby@gmail.com

Muswellbrook Vice President Mark Snow 0409 662 566 vicepresident.mbrookrugby@gmail.com

Muswellbrook Secretary Aly McGavin 0408 098 009 secretary.mbrookrugby@gmail.com

Muswellbrook Treasurer Lisa Buckley 0438 410 416 treasurer.mbrookrugby@gmail.com
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Nelson Bay President Gavin Rocher 0428 762 437 gavinrocher@gmail.com

Nelson Bay Vice President Ray Milton 0422 141 378 ray.milton55@bigpond.com

Nelson Bay Vice- President Bradley McLeay 0407 777 592 brad@ripcom.com.au

Nelson Bay Secretary Tiani Bishop 0438 959 742 arnygirl7@yahoo.com.au

Nelson Bay Treasurer Jeremy Haddad 0431 723 750 jhaddad@haddadbaker.com.au

Nelson Bay Registrar Marilynn Buchanan 0417 485 614 mjbuchanan@optusnet.com.au

Polkobin President Jerome Scarborough 0411 041 943 jerome@scarboroughwine.com.au

Pokolbin Vice President Michael Doody 0427 956 827 michael.doody@ymail.com

Pokolbin Secretary Aaron Mercer 0422 133 184 admin@pokolbinrugby.com

Pokolbin Registrar Jerome Scarborough 0411 041 943 jerome@scarboroughwine.com.au

Pokolbin Treasurer Geoff Allen admin@pokolbinrugby.com

Singleton President Shane Thompson 0458 724 877 sthompson@cfmeunsw.org.au

Singleton Vice President John Tyne 0409 989 588 jtyne@artc.com.au

Singleton Secretary Cameron Williams 0422 447 381 cwilliams@williamspropertyco.com.au

Singleton Treasurer Ann Bennett 0402 893 237 ann59bennett@gmail.com

Singleton Registrar Rhys Eather 0417 685 309 rhys@meereapark.com.au

Singleton Army President Harrison Jenkins 0414 142 344 harrison.jenkins@defence.gov.au

Singleton Army Vice-President Robert Duffy 0413 949 319 robert.duffy2@defence.gov.au

Singleton Army Treasurer Levi Cladingboel 0420 976 610 levi.cladingboel@defence.gov.au

Singleton Army Secretary Chade Knight 0413 949 319 chade.knight1@defence.gov.au

Singleton Army Assistant Secretary Joshua Pomeroy joshua.pomeroy@defence.gov.au

Southern Beaches President Bede Humphries 0400 469 993 bede.humphries@justice.nsw.gov.au

Southern Beaches Vice President Michael Delore 0411 689 135 mdelore@hotmail.com

Southern Beaches Treasurer Ross Butler 0401 882 002 rossbutler1@hotmail.com

Southern Beaches Secretary Mitcham Ostle 0417 224 852 mitcham@ofdt.com.au

Southern Beaches Registrar Collette Delore 0402 304 972 cdelore@bigpond.com

The Waratahs President Alex Robson 0413 393 778 alexander.robson@glencore.com.au
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The Waratahs Secretary John Kearney 0403 829 162 jdky@optusnet.com.au

The Waratahs Treasurer Greg Taylor 0439 584 556 gjt3@bigpond.com

The Waratahs Registrar Denis Hurst 0459 826 558 denishurst@bigpond.com
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University of Newcastle President Paul Tracey 0402 220 456 paul.tracey@det.nsw.edu.au

University of Newcastle Vice President Warren Watson 0413 587 798 warren.watson@daracon.com.au

University of Newcastle Secretary Stephen Gillan 0410 696 460 Stephen.gillan@htc.nsw.edu.au

University of Newcastle Treasurer David McNamara dave@mcnamaraca.com.au

University of Newcastle Registrar Billi Prince 0432 255 917 billi.prince@uon.edu.au

Wanderers President Peter Chrystal 0408 687 091 peter.chrystal1@gmail.com

Wanderers Vice President Mark Sherwood 0434 284 458 mark@activefinanceaus.com.au

Wanderers Secretary John Langley 0419 255 601 john.langley@wanderersrugby.com.au

Wanderers Treasurer Todd Henderson 0425 216 466 treasurer@wanderersrugby.com.au

Wanderers Registrar John Langley 0419 255 601 john.langley@wanderersrugby.com.au
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